

24th June, 2022

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing BSE Limited. 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

## **Sub: Press Release**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro wins order from the Government of Rajasthan to further expand the 3D City platform in the City of Jaipur."

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



## Aurionpro wins order from the Government of Rajasthan to further expand the 3D City platform in the City of Jaipur

Aurionpro has pioneered the implementation of 3D Cities in India and first of such state of the art project is being implemented by Aurionpro in the city of Jaipur, Rajasthan. 3D City platform, which creates digital twin of the city, has transformed the way urban planners approach planning and development of the cities. Aurionpro is happy to announce that the Government of Rajasthan through RajCom Info Services, has now expanded the coverage of the project and has placed an additional order to cover more parts of the city of Jaipur on 3D City Platform.

The new work order is valued close to INR 25 Crores and will be implemented over 7 months.

**Mr. Yogesh Songadkar, EVP** Aurionpro said, "we are happy to announce this additional order which will cover rest part of the Jaipur city and will help authorities & different departments of the in planning and development of the city. We are thankful to the Government of Rajasthan and RajCom Info Services for reposing trust again."

## **About Aurionpro:**

Aurionpro Solutions Limited (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is an advanced technology solutions company catering to the needs of Banking, Mobility, Payments and Government sectors. We converge multiple technology solutions under our umbrella, acting as one platform for Advanced and Accelerated Platform-led Transformation, guiding businesses to ADAPT to a new paradigm in Digital. Headquartered in Mumbai, India, we are bringing this to reality across global locations, pillared on the expertise and commitment of 1700 plus passionate people supporting the Aurionpro journey. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com.

For more information, please contact: Mr. Ninad Kelkar | investor@aurionpro.com